
St Edwards vs The Hutchins School
on

Sunday 27 May 2012
at

St Edwards

The Hutchins School won by 11 wickets

Team St Edwards
Score 144 for 10
Overs 44.4

Players J Barrett
C Everet
O Smith
M Hammond
G Chaffer
F Kerr-Dineen
R Willis
F Baig
C Dickinson
S Machin
A Hargreaves
H Bhatti
J Connely
J Morland

Team The Hutchins School
Score 145 for 2
Overs 25.5

Players L Fraser
Z Bury
H Nichols
Sean Willis
F Richardson
O Lane
J Boadle
W Schiwy
P Eastment
T Green
H Lane
J Green
S Williamson
N Russell
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St Edwards vs The Hutchins School Sun 27-May-2012

St Edwards INNINGS Venue: St Edwards Toss won by: St Edwards

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SR

1 J Barrett 42414211443 run out 30 65 54 3 2 1 5 46.2

2 C Everet 441 c Sean  Willis  b  J Boadle 9 35 30 1 2 25.7

3 O Smith 2 run out 2 3 2 1 66.7

4 M Hammond 13 c F Richardson  b  J Boadle 4 6 3 1 1 66.7

5 G Chaffer 114 c T Green  b  N Russell 6 16 12 2 1 37.5

6 F Kerr-Dineen lbw   b  N Russell 0 5 4 0.0

7 R Willis 4111 c P  Eastment   b  H Lane 7 15 10 3 1 46.7

8 F Baig 43124412412 c T Green  b  W Schiwy 28 25 13 3 3 1 4 112.0

9 C Dickinson 11113422242114 not  out 29 63 48 6 4 1 3 46.0

10 S Machin 2344 c T Green  b  H Lane 13 45 40 1 1 2 28.9

11 A Hargreaves c J Boadle  b  H Lane 0 2 1 0.0

12 H Bhatti

13 J Connely

14 J Morland

44.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (5wd  9nb  1lb  1b) TOTAL 144 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

32

C Everet

12

32

2

39

O Smith

13

7

3

52

M Hammond

16

13

4

54

J Barrett

17

2

5

54

F Kerr -Dineen

19

0

6

68

G Chaffer

21

14

7

73

R Willis

23

5

8

103

F Baig

31

30

9

144

S  Machin

44

41

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

W Schiwy
R
W

WD
NB

6 5 4

1
1

6 4 4
8 2 30 1 1 3.8

S Williamson
R
W

WD
NB

1

5 5

1

5

1

8 3 18 1 2 2.2

J Boadle
R
W

WD
NB

2 1

1

2
1

4
1 7 3 10 2 1 1.4

N  Russell
R
W

WD
NB

4

1

7

2

1

1

1
5
1

3

5 1 24 2 7 4.8

J Green
R
W

WD
NB

6 5 5 4
4 20 5.0

H  Lane
R
W

WD
NB

1
10 1 2 1

2 5.4 2 14 3 2.6

H  Nichols
R
W

WD
NB

6

1 1

3 7 6 2
7 26 2 3.7
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St Edwards vs The Hutchins School Sun 27-May-2012

The Hutchins School INNINGS Venue: St Edwards Toss won by: St Edwards

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SR

1 L Fraser 121 c O Smith  b  S  Machin 4 10 6 2 1 40.0

2 Z Bury 42121411143211411143412 run out 49 69 43 11 4 2 6 71.0

3 H Nichols 1231131441441114116221114141243 not  out 70 74 41 15 4 3 8 1 94.6

4 Sean Willis 22 not  out 4 5 3 2 80.0

5 F Richardson

6 O Lane

7 J Boadle

8 W Schiwy

9 P Eastment

10 T Green

11 H Lane

12 J Green

13 S Williamson

14 N Russell

25.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 18  (9wd  3nb  4lb  2b) TOTAL 145 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

13

L Fraser

3

13

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

G Chaffer
R
W

WD
NB

1

1

6 2 5 4 2
6 21 1 3.5

S Machin
R
W

WD
NB

2 3
1
2

2

2
1

3
1

4 16 1 7 2 4.0

M Hammond
R
W

WD
NB

1

9 8 4

1

6 10 9
7 48 2 6.9

F Baig
R
W

WD
NB

5 9 5 7
4 26 6.5

J Connely
R
W

WD
NB

6 2 6
3 14 4.7

J Morland
R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.0

A  Hargreaves
R
W

WD
NB

4
0.5 4 8.0
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St Edwards vs The Hutchins School Sun 27-May-2012

St Edwards INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 W Schiwy . . 4  . 2  . 

2 6 0 S  Williamson . . . . . . 

3 11 0 W Schiwy 4 . . 1  . . 

4 12 0 S  Williamson . . . 1wd  . . . 

5 17 0 W Schiwy . . 4  1wd  . . . 

6 18 0 S  Williamson . 1by . . . . 

7 20 0 J Boadle . . 2  . . . 

8 20 0 S  Williamson . . . . . . 

9 22 0 J Boadle . 1  1wd  . . . . 

10 27 0 S  Williamson 1 4 . . . . 

11 27 0 J Boadle . . . . . . 

12 32 0 S  Williamson . . 4  . 1  . 

13 34 1 J Boadle . . W . 2  . 

14 39 2 N Russell . . 4  . . 1nb  W 

15 43 2 J Boadle 4 . . . . . 

16 52 2 N Russell . 1nb -1 . . . 1nb -3 3 . 

17 52 3 J Boadle . . W . . . 

18 54 4 N Russell 1  . 1nb  . W . . 

19 54 4 J Boadle . . . . . . 

20 54 5 N Russell . . W . . . 

21 60 5 J Green 1 . 4  . . 1  

22 68 6 N Russell 1  1nb  . . 1nb -4 . . 1nb  W 

23 73 6 J Green . . 1  . . 4  

24 73 7 H Lane . . W . . . 

25 78 7 J Green 3 . . . . . 1  1  

26 88 7 H Lane . 2  . . 4  4  

27 93 7 J Green 1 1 . 1lb  2  . 

28 94 7 H Lane . . . . . 1  

29 100 7 H Nichols . 1  . . 4  1  

30 102 7 H Lane . . . . . 2  

31 103 7 H Nichols 1wd  . . . . . . 

32 103 8 W Schiwy W . . . . . 

33 104 8 H Nichols 1wd  . . . . . . 

34 104 8 W Schiwy . . . . . . 

35 107 8 H Nichols . 3  . . . . 

36 113 8 W Schiwy . . 4  2  . . 

37 120 8 H Nichols . . 2  3  . 2  

38 124 8 W Schiwy . . . 4  . . 

39 130 8 H Nichols . 2  . . . 4  

40 134 8 W Schiwy 4 . . . . . 

41 136 8 H Nichols . . . 2  . . 

42 137 8 S  Williamson . . . 1nb  . . . 

43 138 8 H Lane 1 . . . . . 

44 144 8 S  Williamson 1 1nb  . . . . . 4  

45 144 10 H Lane . W . W  
46

47

48

49

50

St Edwards vs The Hutchins School Sun 27-May-2012

The Hutchins School INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 G Chaffer 1 1nb  . . . . . 

2 4 0 S  Machin 2 . . . . . 

3 10 0 G Chaffer . . 4  . 2  . 

4 15 1 S  Machin 1 1wd  1 . W 1wd  1 . 

5 17 1 G Chaffer 2 . . . . . 

6 22 1 S  Machin . . . 1wd  . 1nb -2 . 1wd  . 

7 27 1 G Chaffer . . 3  1  1 . 

8 31 1 S  Machin . 1wd  1wd  . . 1wd  . . 1nb  . 

9 35 1 G Chaffer . 4  . . . . 

10 36 1 M Hammond . . . 1wd  . . . 

11 38 1 G Chaffer . . . 1  1  . 

12 48 1 M Hammond 3 1 1 . 1lb  4  

13 53 1 F Baig 1 . . 4  . . 

14 61 1 M Hammond 4 . . . 3  1  

15 70 1 F Baig . . 4  4  . 1  

16 75 1 M Hammond . 1  2 1wd  . 1  . 

17 82 1 J Connely 1lb  1  1  . . 4  

18 91 1 M Hammond . 1by 1 4 1 2lb  

19 93 1 J Connely . . 1  . 1  . 

20 103 1 M Hammond 6 . . 2  2  . 

21 109 1 J Connely 1 . 1  . . 4  

22 114 1 F Baig 1 . 3  . . 1  

23 124 1 J Morland 4 1 . . 4  1  

24 131 2 F Baig . . 2W 4 1 . 

25 140 2 M Hammond 2 . 4  . 3  . 

26 145 2 A  Hargreaves . 1by 2 . 2   
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
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J Barrett

Batting Stats.

Runs 30
Balls 65

0s 54
1s 3
2s 2
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s

SR 46.2

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

C Everet

Batting Stats.

Runs 9
Balls 35

0s 30
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 25.7

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

O Smith

Batting Stats.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 66.7

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

M Hammond

Batting Stats.

Runs 4
Balls 6

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s

SR 66.7

Bowling Stats.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 48
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.9

G Chaffer

Batting Stats.

Runs 6
Balls 16

0s 12
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 37.5

Bowling Stats.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.5

F Kerr-Dineen

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.



This  page was generated  by nxCricket iOS (iPhone/iPad) application.
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R Willis

Batting Stats.

Runs 7
Balls 15

0s 10
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 46.7

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

F Baig

Batting Stats.

Runs 28
Balls 25

0s 13
1s 3
2s 3
3s 1
4s 4
5s
6s

SR 112.0

Bowling Stats.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.5

C Dickinson

Batting Stats.

Runs 29
Balls 63

0s 48
1s 6
2s 4
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s

SR 46.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

S Machin

Batting Stats.

Runs 13
Balls 45

0s 40
1s
2s 1
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 28.9

Bowling Stats.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 1

Wide 7
No Ball 2

Econ. 4.0

A Hargreaves

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 0.5
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

H Bhatti

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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J Connely

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.7

J Morland

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0
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L Fraser

Batting Stats.

Runs 4
Balls 10

0s 6
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 40.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Z Bury

Batting Stats.

Runs 49
Balls 69

0s 43
1s 11
2s 4
3s 2
4s 6
5s
6s

SR 71.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

H Nichols

Batting Stats.

Runs 70
Balls 74

0s 41
1s 15
2s 4
3s 3
4s 8
5s
6s 1

SR 94.6

Bowling Stats.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

Sean Willis

Batting Stats.

Runs 4
Balls 5

0s 3
1s
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 80.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

F Richardson

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

O Lane

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.



This  page was generated  by nxCricket iOS (iPhone/iPad) application.

Match Stats. for St Edwards vs The Hutchins School match

The Hutchins School

page 10

J Boadle

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 7.0
Maiden 3

Run 10
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 1.4

W Schiwy

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 8.0
Maiden 2

Run 30
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

P Eastment

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

T Green

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

H Lane

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 5.4
Maiden 2

Run 14
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.6

J Green

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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The Hutchins School
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S Williamson

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 8.0
Maiden 3

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball 2

Econ. 2.2

N Russell

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 24
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 7

Econ. 4.8


